
YEAR YEAR
MONTH TO DATE MONTH TO DATE

Scheduled
    Enplaned 490,632 2,918,383 3.00 1.48
    Deplaned 483,699 2,904,496 2.18 1.39
    Total 974,331 5,822,879 2.59 1.43

 Charter
    Enplaned 1,424 8,959 154.29 41.76
    Deplaned 1,630 9,208 77.37 38.18
    Total 3,054 18,167 106.49 39.92

Total  Passengers
    Enplaned 492,056 2,927,342 3.18 1.57
    Deplaned 485,329 2,913,704 2.32 1.47
    Total 977,385 5,841,046 2.75 1.52

MAIL (LBS.)
    Enplaned 142,772 1,384,366 -40.56 10.61
    Deplaned 294,443 1,838,905 29.03 51.25
    Total 437,215 3,223,271 -6.66 30.64

AIR FREIGHT (LBS.)
    Enplaned 8,162,793 57,462,308 -2.26 -0.54
    Deplaned 6,752,693 47,087,861 2.09 -13.06
    Charter 22,883 430,010 -49.03 57.54
    Total 14,938,369 104,980,179 -0.48 -6.44

15,375,584 108,203,450 -0.67 -5.64
AIRCRAFT OPERATIONS- MCI 
    Air Carrier 9,092 58,464 2.98 2.30
    Air Taxi 1,768 12,406 -22.73 -21.11
    Civil Itinerant 360 2,063 6.51 4.46
    Civil Local 0 0 0.00 -100.00
    Military 48 518 -14.29 23.04
    Total 11,268 73,451 -2.11 -2.42

AIRCRAFT OPERATIONS- MKC
    Air Carrier 15 134 50.00 16.52
    Air Taxi 1,365 8,283 15.00 2.51
    Civil Itinerant 3,914 22,239 19.29 1.85
    Civil Local 1,508 8,037 58.40 1.12
    Military 149 782 365.63 105.79
    Total 6,951 39,475 27.26 2.91

KANSAS CITY INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT
TRAFFIC AND OPERATIONS

Jul-14

% Change from 2013



Source: Kansas City Aviation Department, Marketing Division, from self-reported airline statistics.

KANSAS CITY INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT
PASSENGER ENPLANEMENTS BY CARRIER
Jul-14

2014 2013

Marketing Carrier Operating Carrier Month YTD Month YTD Month YTD Month YTD Month YTD

Air Canada AC Jazz 1,257 6,477 0.3% 0.2% 745 5,133 0.2% 0.2% 68.7% 26.2%
Alaska Alaska 4,890 31,968 1.0% 1.1% 4,830 30,066 1.0% 1.0% 1.2% 6.3%
American American 43,934 269,068 8.9% 9.2% 32,425 217,229 6.8% 7.5% 35.5% 23.9%
Continental Continental 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%
Delta Delta 86,097 519,429 17.5% 17.7% 86,212 512,335 18.1% 17.8% -0.1% 1.4%
Frontier Frontier 13,569 108,411 2.8% 3.7% 20,695 121,142 4.3% 4.2% -34.4% -10.5%
AirTran AirTran 8,814 52,967 1.8% 1.8% 18,611 78,761 3.9% 2.7% -52.6% -32.7%
United United 51,622 309,730 10.5% 10.6% 53,789 334,307 11.3% 11.6% -4.0% -7.4%
US Airways US Airways 39,537 236,281 8.0% 8.1% 38,376 235,922 8.0% 8.2% 3.0% 0.2%
Southwest Southwest 240,912 1,384,052 49.0% 47.3% 212,803 1,293,106 44.6% 44.9% 13.2% 7.0%

Scheduled TTL 490,632 2,918,383 99.7% 99.7% 476,332 2,875,701 99.9% 99.8% 3.0% 1.5%

Charter TTL 1424 8959 0.3% 0.3% 560 6320 0.1% 0.2% 154.3% 41.8%

TTL 492,056 2,927,342 100.0% 100.0% 476,892 2,882,021 100.0% 100.0% 3.2% 1.6%

MARKET SHARE % CHANGEENPLANEMENTS MARKET SHARE ENPLANEMENTS



Source: Kansas City Aviation Department, Marketing Division, from self-reported airline statistics.

KANSAS CITY INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT
TOTAL AIR MAIL BY CARRIER
Jul-14

2014 2013

Marketing Carrier Operating Carrier Month YTD Month YTD Month YTD Month YTD Month YTD

Air Canada AC Jazz 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%
Alaska Alaska 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%
American American 213 255 0.0% 0.0% 0 352 0.0% 0.0% 100.0% -27.6%

Eagle 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 939 939 0.2% 0.0% -100.0% -100.0%
Continental Continental 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%
Delta Delta 178,588 1,354,363 40.8% 42.0% 237,554 611,670 50.7% 24.8% -24.8% 121.4%
Frontier Frontier 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%
AirTran AirTran 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%
United United 15,518 132,618 3.5% 4.1% 8,759 112,499 1.9% 4.6% 77.2% 17.9%
US Airways US Airways 160,255 1,229,151 36.7% 38.1% 115,805 867,342 24.7% 35.2% 38.4% 41.7%
Southwest Southwest 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%
Great Lakes Great Lakes 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%

Scheduled TTL 354,574 2,716,387 81.1% 84.3% 363,057 1,592,802 77.5% 64.5% -2.3% 70.5%

FedEx FedEx 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%
Air Transpt Intern Air Transpt Intern 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%
Airborne Express Airborne Express 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%
DHL DHL 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%
AirNet AirNet 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%
UPS UPS 82,641 506,884 18.9% 15.7% 105,340 874,539 22.5% 35.4% -21.5% -42.0%

All Cargo TTL 82,641 506,884 18.9% 15.7% 105,340 874,539 22.5% 35.4% -21.5% -42.0%

Charter TTL 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%

TTL 437,215 3,223,271 100.0% 100.0% 468,397 2,467,341 100.0% 100.0% -6.7% 30.6%

MAIL TTL (LBS.) MARKET SHARE MAIL TTL (LBS.) MARKET SHARE % CHANGE



Source: Kansas City Aviation Department, Marketing Division, from self-reported airline statistics.

KANSAS CITY INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT
TOTAL AIR FREIGHT BY CARRIER
Jul-14

2014 2013

Marketing Carrier Operating Carrier Month YTD Month YTD Month YTD Month YTD Month YTD

Air Canada AC Jazz 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%
Alaska Alaska 63,427 248,659 0.4% 0.2% 38,781 198,659 0.3% 0.2% 63.6% 25.2%
American American 45,306 325,961 0.3% 0.3% 28,183 194,761 0.2% 0.2% 60.8% 67.4%

Eagle 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 1,990 5,243 0.0% 0.0% -100.0% -100.0%
Continental Continental 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%
Delta Delta 148,344 784,266 1.0% 0.7% 212,662 2,058,442 1.4% 1.8% -30.2% -61.9%
Frontier Frontier 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 31,305 177,364 0.2% 0.2% -100.0% -100.0%
AirTran AirTran 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%
United United 5,973 81,891 0.0% 0.1% 2,744 50,830 0.0% 0.0% 117.7% 61.1%
US Airways US Airways 73,202 350,170 0.5% 0.3% 70,092 367,412 0.5% 0.3% 4.4% -4.7%
Southwest Southwest 925,978 6,185,366 6.2% 5.9% 935,280 5,927,761 6.2% 5.3% -1.0% 4.3%
Great Lakes Great Lakes 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%

Scheduled TTL 1,262,230 7,976,313 8.4% 7.6% 1,321,037 8,980,472 8.8% 8.0% -4.5% -11.2%

FedEx FedEx 9,223,340 66,763,525 61.7% 63.6% 9,510,685 74,128,648 63.4% 66.1% -3.0% -9.9%
Air Transpt Intern Air Transpt Intern 290,970 3,294,303 1.9% 3.1% 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 100.0% 100.0%
Airborne Express Airborne Express 26,545 83,930 0.2% 0.1% 415,106 2,440,983 2.8% 2.2% -93.6% -96.6%
DHL DHL 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%
AirNet AirNet 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%
UPS UPS 4,112,401 26,432,098 27.5% 25.2% 3,718,851 26,385,237 24.8% 23.5% 10.6% 0.2%

All Cargo TTL 13,653,256 96,573,856 91.4% 92.0% 13,644,642 102,954,868 90.9% 91.8% 0.1% -6.2%

Charter TTL 22,883 430,010 0.2% 0.4% 44,899 272,956 0.3% 0.2% -49.0% 57.5%

TTL 14,938,369 104,980,179 100.0% 100.0% 15,010,578 112,208,296 100.0% 100.0% -0.5% -6.4%

FREIGHT TTL (LBS.) MARKET SHARE FREIGHT TTL (LBS.) MARKET SHARE % CHANGE



KANSAS CITY INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT
Marketing Carrier Subtotals
Jul-14

2014 2013

Marketing Carrier Month YTD Month YTD Month YTD Month YTD Month YTD

Air Canada 1,257 6,477 0.3% 0.2% 745 5,133 0.2% 0.2% 68.7% 26.2%
Alaska 4,890 31,968 1.0% 1.1% 4,830 30,066 1.0% 1.0% 1.2% 6.3%
American 43,934 269,068 8.9% 9.2% 40,271 264,929 8.4% 9.2% 9.1% 1.6%
Continental 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%
Delta 86,097 519,429 17.5% 17.7% 86,212 512,335 18.1% 17.8% -0.1% 1.4%
Frontier 13,569 108,411 2.8% 3.7% 20,695 121,142 4.3% 4.2% -34.4% -10.5%
AirTran 8,814 52,967 1.8% 1.8% 18,611 78,761 3.9% 2.7% -52.6% -32.7%
United 51,622 309,730 10.5% 10.6% 53,789 334,307 11.3% 11.6% -4.0% -7.4%
US Airways 39,537 236,281 8.0% 8.1% 38,376 235,922 8.0% 8.2% 3.0% 0.2%
Southwest 240,912 1,384,052 49.0% 47.3% 212,803 1,293,106 44.6% 44.9% 13.2% 7.0%
Great Lakes 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%
Charter 1424 8959 0.3% 0.3% 560 6320 0.1% 0.2% 154.3% 41.8%

Total 492,056 2,927,342 100.0% 100.0% 476,892 2,882,021 100.0% 100.0% 3.2% 1.6%

2014 2013

Marketing Carrier Month YTD Month YTD Month YTD Month YTD Month YTD

Air Canada 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%
Alaska 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%
American 213 255 0.0% 0.0% 939 1,291 0.2% 0.1% 0.0% 0.0%
Continental 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%
Delta 178,588 1,354,363 40.8% 42.0% 237,554 611,670 50.7% 24.8% 100.0% 100.0%
Frontier 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%
AirTran 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%
United 15,518 132,618 3.5% 4.1% 8,759 112,499 1.9% 4.6% 77.2% 17.9%
US Airways 160,255 1,229,151 36.7% 38.1% 115,805 867,342 24.7% 35.2% 38.4% 41.7%
UPS 82,641 506,884 18.9% 15.7% 105,340 874,539 22.5% 35.4% -21.5% -42.0%
Charter 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%

Total 437,215 3,223,271 100.0% 100.0% 468,397 2,467,341 100.0% 100.0% -6.7% 30.6%

2014 2013

Marketing Carrier Month YTD Month YTD Month YTD Month YTD Month YTD

Air Canada 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%
Alaska 63,427 248,659 0.4% 0.2% 38,781 198,659 0.3% 0.2% 63.6% 25.2%
American 45,306 325,961 0.3% 0.3% 30,173 200,004 0.2% 0.2% 50.2% 63.0%
Continental 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%
Delta 148,344 784,266 1.0% 0.7% 212,662 2,058,442 1.4% 1.8% -30.2% -61.9%
Frontier 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 31,305 177,364 0.2% 0.2% -100.0% -100.0%
AirTran 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%
United 5,973 81,891 0.0% 0.1% 2,744 50,830 0.0% 0.0% 117.7% 61.1%
US Airways 73,202 350,170 0.5% 0.3% 70,092 367,412 0.5% 0.3% 4.4% -4.7%
Southwest 925,978 6,185,366 6.2% 5.9% 935,280 5,927,761 6.2% 5.3% -1.0% 4.3%
Great Lakes 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%
FedEx 9,223,340 66,763,525 61.7% 63.6% 9,510,685 74,128,648 63.4% 66.1% -3.0% -9.9%
Air Transpt Intern 290,970 3,294,303 1.9% 3.1% 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%
Airborne Express 26,545 83,930 0.2% 0.1% 415,106 2,440,983 2.8% 2.2% 0.0% 0.0%
DHL 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%
AirNet 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%
UPS 4,112,401 26,432,098 27.5% 25.2% 3,718,851 26,385,237 24.8% 23.5% 10.6% 0.2%
Charter 22,883 430,010 0.2% 0.4% 44,899 272,956 0.3% 0.2% -49.0% 57.5%

Total 14,938,369 104,980,179 100.0% 100.0% 15,010,578 112,208,296 100.0% 100.0% -0.5% -6.4%

FREIGHT TTL (LBS.) MARKET SHARE FREIGHT TTL (LBS.) MARKET SHARE % CHANGE

MAIL TTL (LBS.) MARKET SHARE MAIL TTL (LBS.) MARKET SHARE % CHANGE

% CHANGEENPLANEMENTS MARKET SHARE ENPLANEMENTS MARKET SHARE



KANSAS CITY INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT
Marketing Carrier Subtotals
Jul-14

2014 2013

Marketing Carrier Month YTD Month YTD Month YTD Month YTD Month YTD

Air Canada 1,257 6,477 0.3% 0.2% 745 5,133 0.2% 0.2% 68.7% 26.2%
Alaska 4,890 31,968 1.0% 1.1% 4,830 30,066 1.0% 1.0% 1.2% 6.3%
American 43,934 269,068 8.9% 9.2% 40,271 264,929 8.4% 9.2% 9.1% 1.6%
Continental 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%
Delta 86,097 519,429 17.5% 17.7% 86,212 512,335 18.1% 17.8% -0.1% 1.4%
Frontier 13,569 108,411 2.8% 3.7% 20,695 121,142 4.3% 4.2% -34.4% -10.5%
AirTran 8,814 52,967 1.8% 1.8% 18,611 78,761 3.9% 2.7% -52.6% -32.7%
United 51,622 309,730 10.5% 10.6% 53,789 334,307 11.3% 11.6% -4.0% -7.4%
US Airways 39,537 236,281 8.0% 8.1% 38,376 235,922 8.0% 8.2% 3.0% 0.2%
Southwest 240,912 1,384,052 49.0% 47.3% 212,803 1,293,106 44.6% 44.9% 13.2% 7.0%
Great Lakes 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%
Charter 1424 8959 0.3% 0.3% 560 6320 0.1% 0.2% 100.0% 41.8%

Total 492,056 2,927,342 100.0% 100.0% 476,892 2,882,021 100.0% 100.0% 3.2% 1.6%

Terminal A 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 92,910 575,362 19.5% 20.0% -100.0% -100.0%
Terminal B 342,137 1,997,375 69.5% 68.2% 323,016 1,920,588 67.7% 66.6% 5.9% 4.0%
Terminal C 149,919 929,967 30.5% 31.8% 60,966 386,071 12.8% 13.4% 145.9% 140.9%

Total 492,056 2,927,342 100.0% 100.0% 476,892 2,882,021 100.0% 100.0% 3.2% 1.6%

ENPLANEMENTS MARKET SHARE ENPLANEMENTS MARKET SHARE % CHANGE
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